
PENN NATIONAL - March 1, 2013 - Race 1
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $5,000
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (A Letter to Harry - 1:41.20 - September 10, 1978)
Purse: $16,000
Plus: $2,560 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $18,560
Value of Race: $18,560 1st $11,520, 2nd $3,840, 3rd $1,760, 4th $960, 5th $480
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 6:01 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
14Feb13 3PEN1

14Feb13 3PEN2

31Jan13 8CT9

18Feb13 5LRL4

10Feb13 3PRX4

22Feb13 4PEN3

6
5
4
1
2
3

Wynn Willie Wynn (Otero, William)
Flybird (Wolfsont, Andrew)
Dr. Funkenstein (Rispoli, Matthew)
Menifee Six (Cora, David)
Gambaru (Uske, Shannon)
Hit King (Albright, Kaylia)

118
118
118
118
118
113

L bf
L b
L bf
L b
L f
L

6
5
4
1
2
3

4
6
1
5
3
2

1Head

32 1/2

22 1/2

6
52 1/2

41/2

11 1/2

35

22

6
41/2

52 1/2

11

312

21 1/2

53

4Head

6

12 1/2

2Head

38

4Head

54

6

12 3/4

23 1/4

35 1/4

41 1/4

52

6

1.00*
4.30
4.60
5.40
6.80

11.80

rated 2p, driving
rail 2nd,couldn't gain
angled out, weakened
3path, no factor
2 wide, outrun
3path, outrun

Fractional Times: 24.27 48.25 1:13.17 1:39.72 Final Time: 1:46.71
Split Times: (23:98) (24:92) (26:55) (6:99)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Wynn Willie Wynn, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Marciano out of Penelope Pitstop, by Smarten. Foaled May 11, 2007 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Hoglander, Jolley & Ritchey. Winning Owner: Stevark Stable, Inc.

2 Claimed Horse(s): Flybird New Trainer: Bryan A. George New Owner: Marcus D. Rodriguez
Wynn Willie Wynn New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 6 - Wynn Willie Wynn: $5,000; 5 - Flybird: $5,000; 4 - Dr. Funkenstein: $5,000; 1 - Menifee Six: $5,000; 2 - Gambaru:
$5,000; 3 - Hit King: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $15,643
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Wynn Willie Wynn 4.00 2.60 2.10
5 Flybird 3.80 2.60
4 Dr. Funkenstein 2.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 6-5 15.80 15,738
$2.00 Trifecta 6-5-4 40.60 10,406
$2.00 Superfecta 6-5-4-1 114.80 3,749

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

6 Wynn Willie Wynn 4 1Head 11 1/2 11 12 1/2 12 3/4

5 Flybird 6 32 1/2 33 1/2 32 1/2 22 1/2 22 3/4

4 Dr. Funkenstein 1 2Head 21 1/2 21 32 1/2 36

1 Menifee Six 5 68 611 1/2 514 1/2 410 1/2 411 1/4

2 Gambaru 3 55 1/2 48 1/2 414 1/2 510 3/4 512 1/2

3 Hit King 2 45 59 617 1/2 614 3/4 614 1/2

Trainers: 6 - Kravets, Bruce; 5 - Cuprill, Charles; 4 - Beattie, Stephanie; 1 - Lake, Scott; 2 - Tammaro, III, John; 3 - Pointer, Norman

Owners: 6 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 5 - Woodvale Farm; 4 - Brown, Jr., Donald L. and Tena and Beattie, Stephanie; 1 - Orfanelli, James and John; 2 -Chad
S. Anshelewitz; 3 -Rolf Obrecht;

Footnotes
WYNN WILLIE WYNN moved two wide to command on the first turn, stayed out from the inside once clear early on the backstretch and was put to a drive.
FLYBIRD stayed close to the front while well out from the inside early, angled to the inside on the final turn, edged closer in early stretch then couldn't gain.
DR. FUNKENSTEIN ran inside the winner onto the stretch, came out from the inside after a half, remained close to the top of the stretch then weakened.
MENIFEE SIX lagged while racing well out from the rail and outfinished the others while no threat. GAMBARU was outrun two wide. HIT KING came well
out from the inside while outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=03/01/2013&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=03/01/2013&RACE=1&DAY=D&site=CHRR

