## PENN NATIONAL - March 1, 2013 - Race 1

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$5,000

One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (A Letter to Harry - 1:41.20 - September 10, 1978)

Plus: \$2,560 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$18,560

Value of Race: \$18,560 1st \$11,520, 2nd \$3,840, 3rd \$1,760, 4th \$960, 5th \$480

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 6:01 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
14Feb13 3PEN1	6	Wynn Willie Wynn (Otero, William)	118 L bf	6	4	1 <sup>Head</sup>	11 1/2	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	1.00*	rated 2p, driving
14Feb13 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	5	Flybird (Wolfsont, Andrew)	118 Lb	5	6	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>12</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^{3 \cdot 1/4}$	4.30	rail 2nd,couldn't gain
31Jan13 8CT9	4	Dr. Funkenstein (Rispoli, Matthew)	118 L bf	4	1	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	$2^2$	21 1/2	3 <sup>8</sup>	3 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	4.60	angled out, weakened
18Feb13 <sup>5</sup> LRL⁴	1	Menifee Six (Cora, David)	118 Lb	1	5	6	6	5 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/4	5.40	3path, no factor
10Feb13 <sup>3</sup> PRX <sup>4</sup>	2	Gambaru (Uske, Shannon)	118 Lf	2	3	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	6.80	2 wide, outrun
22Feb13 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>3</sup>	3	Hit King (Albright, Kaylia)	113 L	3	2	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	6	6	6	11.80	3path, outrun

Fractional Times: 24.27 48.25 1:13.17 1:39.72

Split Times:

(23:98) (24:92) (26:55) (6:99)

Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Wynn Willie Wynn, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Marciano out of Penelope Pitstop, by Smarten. Foaled May 11, 2007 in Pennsylvania.

Final Time: 1:46.71

Winning Owner: Stevark Stable, Inc. Breeder: Hoglander, Jolley & Ritchey.

2 Claimed Horse(s): Flybird Wynn Willie Wynn

New Trainer: Bryan A. George New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Marcus D. Rodriguez New Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 6 - Wynn Willie Wynn: \$5,000; 5 - Flybird: \$5,000; 4 - Dr. Funkenstein: \$5,000; 1 - Menifee Six: \$5,000; 2 - Gambaru:

\$5,000; 3 - Hit King: \$5,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$15,643

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Wynn Willie Wynn	4.00	2.60	2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	6-5	15.80	15,738
5	Flybird		3.80	2.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-5-4	40.60	10,406
4	Dr. Funkenstein			2.60	\$2.00 Superfecta	6-5-4-1	114.80	3,749

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
6	Wynn Willie Wynn	4	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 1 1/2	1 <sup>1</sup>	12 1/2	1 <sup>2 3/4</sup>
5	Flybird	6	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2 3/4</sup>
4	Dr. Funkenstein	1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>6</sup>
1	Menifee Six	5	68	6 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>14</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>10</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>11 1/4</sup>
2	Gambaru	3	5 <sup>5</sup> 1/2	48 1/2	4 <sup>14</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>10 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>12</sup> 1/2
3	Hit King	2	4 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>9</sup>	6 <sup>17 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>14 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>14 1/2</sup>

Trainers: 6 - Kravets, Bruce; 5 - Cuprill, Charles; 4 - Beattie, Stephanie; 1 - Lake, Scott; 2 - Tammaro, III, John; 3 - Pointer, Norman

Owners: 6 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 5 - Woodvale Farm; 4 - Brown, Jr., Donald L. and Tena and Beattie, Stephanie; 1 - Orfanelli, James and John; 2 - Chad

S. Anshelewitz; 3 -Rolf Obrecht;

## **Footnotes**

WYNN WILLIE WYNN moved two wide to command on the first turn, stayed out from the inside once clear early on the backstretch and was put to a drive. FLYBIRD stayed close to the front while well out from the inside early, angled to the inside on the final turn, edged closer in early stretch then couldn't gain. DR. FUNKENSTEIN ran inside the winner onto the stretch, came out from the inside after a half, remained close to the top of the stretch then weakened. MENIFEE SIX lagged while racing well out from the rail and outfinished the others while no threat. GAMBARU was outrun two wide. HIT KING came well out from the inside while outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.